FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

(Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

1. DISTRICT: Thoubal

P.S. Thoubal

YEAR: 2024

2. FIR No. 0121

Date and time of FIR: 29/10/2024 at 1535 hrs

Sl. No.	Acts	Sections
1	BNS, 2023	281
2	BNS, 2023	125(b)
3	BNS, 2023	324(1)

(a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day:

Date from: 26/10/2024

Date to: 26/10/2024

Time Period:

Time from: 1700 hrs

Time to: 1700 hrs

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 29/10/2024

Time: 1535 hrs

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No. 17

Date & Time: 29/10/2024 at 1535 hrs

4. Type of information : Written.

(a) Place of occurrence: Along NH 102 near MMRC Park Khangabok.

(b) Direction and distance from PS: About 3 kms South Beat No.

(c) Address: Khangabok, District-Thoubal, Manipur

(d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:



(a) Name: Rabisana Yumnam (b) Father's name: Y. Jugindro Singh

(c) Date Year of Birth: 1994 (d) Nationality: Indian (e) UID No.

(f)

Passport No.

(g) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

St. No.	III TE	
1.71. 1.41.1.	ID Type	ID No.
1		ID No.

(i) Occupation:

#it Address:

l. No.	Address Type	Address
I	Present address	Wangjing Tekcham Leikai
2	Permanent address	Wangjing Tekcham Leikai

(k) Phone number: 8787892710

6 Details of known/suspected unknown accused with full particulars:

			and the cital 3.		
SL. No	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address	
1	Khundrakpam				
			S/o Kh. Ibobi Singh	Khangabok	-

Rishikanta Singh (26)		
yrs	Kh	ullakpam Leikai

 Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant: Due to medical treatment of the injured person.

8. Particulars of properties of interest:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1				

9. Total value of property:

10. Inquest Report/U.D. case No., if any:



First Information contents: O.E. attached.

Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): **Th. Malaya Singh.** to take up the Investigation.

Rank: Sub-Inspector.

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C. .

Signature of Officer-in-charge, Police Station

Name: Th. Phulachandra Singh

Rank: Inspector

No:

Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station

12. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

11. Signature/Thumb impression

of the complainant/informant:

The Officer-in-Charge Thoubal Police Station.

Subject: Report.

Sir.

I have the honour to report that on 26/10/2024 at around 5:00 pm, while my cousin brother namely Yumnam Alison Singh (21) yrs S/o Y. Inaocha Singh of Wangjing Tekcham Leikai was riding one Honda Activa B/Regn. No. NIL towards Thoubal side from Wangjing side met an accident with one Maruti 800 car B/Regn. No. NIL driven by Khundrakpam Rishikanta Singh (26) yrs S/o Kh. Ibobi Singh of Khangabok Khullakpam Leikai which was suddenly crossed the temparory divider along NH 102 near MMRC Park, Khangabok due to rash or negligent driving on the part of the Maruti 800 driver namely Khundrakpam Rishikanta Singh. As result of it, my cousin brother was received serious injury on his person and evacuated Hospital for giving medical treatment as well as both the vehicles were partly damaged.

This report was unable to submit in time due to my cousine brother was undergoing medical treatment at RIMS Hospital, Imphal.

It is, therefore, requested to kindly take up necessary legal action regarding the matter.

This report is theated as an O.E. of case FIR No. 121(10) 2024 TOU-PS US 281/125(b)/324(2) of BNS, 2023.

January

Officer-in-Charge
Thoubal Police Station
Thoubal Manipur

Yours faithfully,

Rabishana Yumnam

Rabisana Yumnam (30) yrs S/o Yumnam Jugindro Singh of Wangjing Tekcham Leikai # 8787892710/8798433984